

MAT 77-24

WBMD05-000-231-2024

Order no.07

Dated 25-08-2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation/order..

Both side files hazira.

None move on repeated call.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned today.

Fix **07-11-2025** for reconciliation/order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

Sd/-

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**