

MAT 77-24

WBMD05-000-231-2024

Order no.08

Dated 07-11-2025

Petitioner No.1 Biswajit Das is present by filing haizra.

Petitioner No.2 Bipasha Das is also present by filing haizra.

Today is fixed for reconciliation/order.

Both the parties are personally present along with their respected Ld. Advocates.

The case is taken up for reconciliation.

Heard the parties personally and considering the facts and circumstances I think that the case should be referred for mediation and there is a possibility of settlement of the issue by mediation.

Accordingly, separate referral order is passed and parties are directed to act according to referral order.

Let the referral order and the copy of petition U/s-13 be sent to SDLSC, Lalbagh, Murshidabad for placing the same for mediation on **26-11-2025**.

Fix **09-12-2025** for awaiting mediation report and further order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad