

MAT 77-24

WBMD05-000-231-2024

Order no.11

Dated 20-01-2026

Today is fixed for awaiting mediation report and further order.

Both side present by filing hazira.

Mediation report is received from mediator and the case is not settled there.

Hence, the case will be proceed with framing of issue.

Fix **10-03-2026** for framing of issue.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad